

No. 4-422

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent,

v.

CHAD DAVID,

Petitioner.

**On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES

*Team R25
Department of Justice
Washington, DC 20530-0001*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	iv
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. WARRANTLESS SEARCHES CONDUCTED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTING AS COMMUNITY CARETAKERS EXTEND TO THE HOME UNDER THE FOURTH AMENDMENT	10
II. THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL DOES/DOES NOT ATTACH DURING PLEA NEGOTIATIONS PRIOR TO A FEDERAL INDICTMENT	15
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Brigham City, Utah v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006).....	12,13,
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973)	7, 13,
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	14,
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 390 U.S. 234 (1968)	14,
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011).....	9, 10,
<i>Michigan v. Fisher</i> , 558 U.S. 45 (2009).....	14,
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978).....	13,
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012).....	16,
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S.141 (2013).....	10,11,
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009).....	8,
<i>Perez v. Rosario</i> , 459 F.3d 943 (2006).....	17,
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 694 (1984).....	17,
<i>Sutterfield v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 751 F.3d 542 (2014).....	7, 11,15,
<i>United States v. Leonti</i> , 326 F.3d 1111 (2003).....	16,
<i>United States. v. Wilson</i> ,	

719 F.Supp.2d (2010)16, 17,

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....10,

U.S. Const. amend. VI..... 8,
